
The following items are NOT accepted at the Pemberton Transfer Station. Recycle at the 
Pemberton Recycling Centre:

For more information,
Call 1-800-298-7753 or visit
www.slrd.bc.ca/lovethisplaceRefundable 

Beverage Containers

Pemberton Recycling Centre (Bottle Depot)
1937 Timberlane Road, Pemberton Industrial Park

Electronics Lightbulbs

Accepted Recycling Materials - Free

Organics &
Food Scraps

Used PaintHousehold 
Hazardous Waste

Smoke & CO
Alarms

Lead-Acid 
Batteries

Small Appliances 
& Power tools

Electric Outdoor 
Power Equipment

Tipping Fees
Effective April 1, 2025
Item Details Rate
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Banned Material Surcharge 
(load containing ≥ 5% recyclable/organic 
materials)

(minimum charge $22.00) $173.00 per tonne

Household Waste

Small bag
(40 L or ≤9 kg) $1.50

Large bag
(80 L or ≤ 18 kg ) $3.00

Loose/unbagged
(minimum charge $5.50) $173.00 per tonne

Construction Waste
(tar roofing paper, carpet, 
insulation, furniture)

(minimum charge $7.50) $184.00 per tonne

Invasive Species Per bag $1.50

Eligible Community Cleanups Written approval required No charge
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Banned Material Surcharge 
(load containing ≥ 5% contamination e.g. 
household waste, soil, rocks, etc.)

(minimum charge $22.00) $173.00 per tonne

Food Waste
(fruit, vegetables, dairy, meat, fish)

Per 4L or 2 gal No charge

Clean Wood
(clean lumber, land clearing, no ply or 
particle board, must be free of paint, 
plastics and other coating)

Loose/unbagged
(minimum charge $6.50) $90.00 per tonne

Yard Waste Loose/unbagged
(minimum charge $6.00) $40.00 per tonne
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Tire - no rim
(passenger and light truck) $11.00 each

Tire - with rim
(passenger and light truck) $26.00 each

Air conditioner, refrigerator, freezer No Charge

Stove, washer, dryer, furnace, 
water heater

No Charge

Bulk metal
40 L or < 9kg No Charge

> 9kg
(minimum charge $6.50) $47.00 per tonne

Drywall (minimum charge $32.00) $380.00 per tonne

Mattress/ Box spring $21.00 each

Reuse Shed No charge

Materials highlighted in yellow are accepted on a rotation schedule only.

1929 Stonecutter Place, Pemberton

Mixed
Containers

Cereal

Paper Cardboard Flexible Plastic 
Packaging

Foam 
Packaging

Household
Batteries

Glass Jars
& Bottles

Large
 Appliances

Metal
40 L or <9 kg              

Used Oil


